| MIN | | |
|--|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 P20326.P07 Q: 220 | 06-28-2001 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE |
| To the Honorable commissioner of Par | | ginal documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Berndt BRENNER Frank TIETZ | ′ | cciving party(ies) ER-GESELLESCHAFT ZUR FOERDERUNG DER FORSCHUNG e. V. |
| | Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: <u>Leor</u> | irodstrasse 54, 80636 München Germany |
| Assignment Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | State: ZIP |
| X Other Corrected Assignment to Correct Assignment | Recorded | |
| 12/15/2000 at 011366/0840 | Additional name(s) a | and address(es) attached? Yes _X No |
| Execution Date: June 13 and 12, 2001 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | ication, the execution date of the application is:_ | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/736,443 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| A | Additional numbers attached: Yes X_ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence cordocument should be mailed: | ncerning 6. Total number of appl | ications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Neil F. Greenblum | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3. | 41) <u>40.00</u> |
| Internal Address: P 20326 | X Enclosed | |
| | Authorized to b | e charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P</u> | 8. Deposit account num | ıber: |
| 1941 Roland Clarke Place | (Attach duplicate co | 19-0089 py of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| City: Reston State: VA | | y of this page it paying by deposit decounty |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing when the statement and signature. Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394 | I LKI VILLI | 22 200 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature 35 SU | |
| V | ages including cover sheet, attachments and doc | ument. <u>-4</u> |
| 06/27/2001 TDIA71 00000150 03736443 | ents to be recorded with required cover sheet info | ormation to: |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 approximately Comm | nissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignm Washington, D.C. 20231 | nents |

PATENT REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0036 P20326.AS3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Berndt BRENNER, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Ahomweg 24, 01474 Pappritz, Germany and Frank TIETZ, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Gartenheimsteg 7, 01277 Dresden, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING WEAR-RESISTANT EDGE LAYERS IN PRECIPITATION-HARDENABLE MATERIALS,

for which they have filed an application for Letters Patent for the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office December 15, 2000.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application, including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, and James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1941 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 09/736.443, filed December 15, 2000) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Geselleschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Leonrodstraße 54, 80636 München Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said

1

P20326.AS3

ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

| | _ | IN TESTI | MONY WE | EREOF, this | assignment is e | executed by B | erndt BREN | NER, |
|-------|----|----------|---------|--------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|------|
| this_ | 13 | day of | Tune | 2001, at (ad | Idress) Ah | ornweg | 24 | |
| | | Dresden | | | • | 7 | | |
| | | | | 7 | | | | |

First Witness:

(Date)

Berndt Brenner

Berndt BRENNER

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

2

| P2 | O | 3 | 2 | 6 | A | S | 1 |
|-----------|----|---|---|---|-----|---|---|
| F 4 | U. | J | 4 | u | -23 | _ | _ |

| IN TESTIMO? | Y WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Frank TIETZ, this | |
|----------------|---|---|
| 12 day of June | _2001, at (address) Gartenheimiteg 7 01277 Dresden | ^ |
| Germany | | |
| | | |

First Witness:

Second Witness:



Y ... >

IN THE THE TENTED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants

: Berndt BRENNER et al.

Appln. No

: 09/736,443

Filed

: December 15, 2000

For

: PROCESS FOR PRODUCING WEAR RESISTANT EDGE LAYERS IN

Assignment Division

PRECIPITATION HARDENABLE MATERIALS

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicants request that the name of the assignee, as recorded on December 15, 2000 at Reel 011366, Frame 0840, be corrected. The name of the assignee was correctly submitted in the original Recordation Cover Sheet filed in the above-captioned application. For the convenience of the Patent Office, Applicants enclose copies of the following documents:

Copy of Executed Assignment

Copy of Original Notice of Recordation (with error circled)

Copy of Recordation Cover Sheet (as returned from PTO)

The name of the assignee of the above-identified application, as it appears on the Notice of Recordation, is incorrect. The name of the assignee should read FRAUNHOFER, not FRAUNHOGER as it appears on the Notice of Recordation.

1

PATENT REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0040 Please correct the name of the assignee of the above-identified application to read as follows:

FRAUNHOFER

and forward a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Applicants do not believe that any further fee is due; however, if any fee is necessary, the Commissioner is authorized to charge our Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Should there be any questions or comments, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

Respectfully submitted,

Berndt BRENNER et

Weil/F. Greenblum

Reg. No. 28,394

April 16, 2001 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191 P20326.AS1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Berndt BRENNER, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Ahornwag 24, 01474 Pappritz, Germany and Frank TIETZ, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Gartenheimsteg 7, 01277 Dresden, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING WEAR-RESISTANT EDGE LAYERS IN PRECIPITATION-HARDENABLE MATERIALS,

for which they have executed on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent for the United States Patent and Tradomark Office.

AND WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellesohaft zur Föderung der angewandten Porschung a.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Leonrodetrabe 54, 80636 München Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEB, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to said invandon and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (51.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Lotters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and anjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or petraining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and logal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have hold and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.



+49 351 2583210

PATENT.

REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0042

NR. 6406 S. 31/32 NR. 6374 S. 31/32

P20326.AS1

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNES, or any assignes acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and accurring Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

| this_ | 13. | | WHEREOF, this assign low 2000, at (address | | ENNER, |
|-------|---------|---------------|---|------|--------|
| | Wint | erbang sha Be | 28 | ni . | |
| First | Witness | | | | |

(Name)

(Date)

Bendt BICHUN

Berndt BRENNER

Second Witness:

(Name)

Date

COPY

2

-RECORDED: 06/22/2001

REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0043